
Latvijas Bērnu un Jaunatnes čempionāts hokejā (U17)

Game summary
Date: 08.03.2025 Location: Daugavas ledus halle Start time: 19:00 End time: 21:08 Spec.: 90 Game No.: 43

Rīgas HS SIA BHD Sports6 : 4
(2:1, 1:2, 3:1)

Referees Linespersons
PASTARS Jānis, RAVA Voldemārs  

Statistics
Period Score SVS SOG PIM TPP PPG SHG

1st period 2 : 1 0 : 0 0 : 0 2 : 2 2:00 : 2:00 0 : 0 0 : 0
2nd period 1 : 2 0 : 0 0 : 0 27 : 2 0:00 : 8:09 0 : 1 0 : 0
3rd period 3 : 1 0 : 0 0 : 0 2 : 4 0:00 : 15:53 1 : 1 0 : 0

Total 6 : 4 0 : 0 0 : 0 31 : 8 2:00 : 26:02 1 : 2 0 : 0

1st period
Action Time ET/Res Team Type No. Surname, name Assistants / Description
GK 00:00  RHS  1 BONDARČUKS Mihails Goalkeeper in
GK 00:00  MOG  31 ROZENTĀLS Gustavs Goalkeeper in
Pen. 00:42 02:42 RHS  10 SOSKOVECS Ņikita Kneeing
Goal 10:12 1:0 RHS EQ 9 LĪBIETIS Nikaels  
Pen. 12:01 14:01 MOG  22 PETROVS Edgars Hooking
Goal 16:15 1:1 MOG EQ 17 MAĻIŅINS Antons  

Goal 18:55 2:1 RHS EQ 17 POPOVS Kirils BERNĀNS Patriks #11, SOSKOVECS
Ņikita #10

2nd period
Action Time ET/Res Team Type No. Surname, name Assistants / Description
Goal 21:29 2:2 MOG EQ 46 LEIMANIS Matīss JANSONS Rojs #16, ZAICEVS Ivans #47
Goal 26:04 3:2 RHS EQ 15 TELUŠKINS Martins BITERS Imants #5
Pen. 27:09 28:47 RHS  11 BERNĀNS Patriks Holding an opponent
Goal 28:47 3:3 MOG PP1 46 LEIMANIS Matīss MAĻIŅINS Antons #17
GK 29:09  MOG  31 ROZENTĀLS Gustavs Goalkeeper out
GK 29:09  MOG  30 JUHIMENKO Kirils Goalkeeper in
Pen. 33:02 38:02 RHS  21 PAULIŅŠ Jānis Illegal check to the head or neck
Pen. 33:02 60:00 RHS  21 PAULIŅŠ Jānis Game Misconduct
Pen. 39:33 40:49 MOG  14 KAPIŅŠ Roberts Tripping

3rd period
Action Time ET/Res Team Type No. Surname, name Assistants / Description

Goal 40:49 4:3 RHS PP1 13 BINDE Roberts VENGERS Ņikita #24, KRŪMIŅŠ Sanders
Ralfs #19

Pen. 44:38 46:38 MOG  9 RĒDLIHS Mārcis Hooking
Pen. 45:56 47:56 MOG  25 LŪSIS Rendolfs Interference
30 sec. 56:10  MOG     

Goal 57:39 5:3 RHS EQ 19 KRŪMIŅŠ Sanders Ralfs SAVIELS Markuss #6, BINDE Roberts
#13

Pen. 57:47 57:58 RHS  10 SOSKOVECS Ņikita Tripping
GK 57:47  MOG  30 JUHIMENKO Kirils Goalkeeper out

Goal 57:58 5:4 MOG PP1 25 LŪSIS Rendolfs INNUS Raiens #18, LEIMANIS Matīss
#46

GK 57:58  MOG  30 JUHIMENKO Kirils Goalkeeper in
GK 58:22  MOG  30 JUHIMENKO Kirils Goalkeeper out

Goalkeeper in
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GK 59:11  MOG  30 JUHIMENKO Kirils
30 sec. 59:11  RHS     
GK 59:20  MOG  30 JUHIMENKO Kirils Goalkeeper out
Goal 59:32 6:4 RHS {gam 13 BINDE Roberts  
GK 59:32  MOG  30 JUHIMENKO Kirils Goalkeeper in
GK 60:00  MOG  30 JUHIMENKO Kirils Goalkeeper out
GK 60:00  RHS  1 BONDARČUKS Mihails Goalkeeper out

Goalkeeper records
Rīgas HS
No. Surname, name SOG SVS % MIP

1 BONDARČUKS Mihails 0 0 0.00 60:00
30 VOŠČINSKIS Marats 0 0 0.00 0:00

SIA BHD Sports
No. Surname, name SOG SVS % MIP

30 JUHIMENKO Kirils 0 0 0.00 29:39
31 ROZENTĀLS Gustavs 0 0 0.00 29:09

Team statistics

Rīgas HS (RHS) Shots on goal
No. Pos. Surname, name G A P PIM FO+ FO- FO+/- FO% 1 2 3 TOT

4 D DEŅISENKO Daniels 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

5 F BITERS Imants 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

6 D SAVIELS Markuss 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

9 F LĪBIETIS Nikaels 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

10 F SOSKOVECS Ņikita 0 1 1 4 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

11 D BERNĀNS Patriks 0 1 1 2 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

13 F BINDE Roberts 2 1 3 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

14 F BIŠKINS Aleksejs 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

15 F TELUŠKINS Martins 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

16 F BIŠKINS Dmitrijs 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

17 D POPOVS Kirils 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

19 D KRŪMIŅŠ Sanders Ralfs 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

21 D PAULIŅŠ Jānis 0 0 0 25 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

23 D KANDIS Kristaps 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

24 F VENGERS Ņikita 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

37 F ŠIRJAJEVS Kristers 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

67 F KOZLOVS Iļja 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

Total 6 7 13 31 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Head coach: OZOLIŅŠ Ronalds

SIA BHD Sports (MOG) Shots on goal
No. Pos. Surname, name G A P PIM FO+ FO- FO+/- FO% 1 2 3 TOT

4 D KLIMKĀNS Kristians 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

6 F SUNTAŽS Valters 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

9 F RĒDLIHS Mārcis 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

13 F ALEKSĀNS Ričards Daniels 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

14 D KAPIŅŠ Roberts 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

16 F JANSONS Rojs 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

17 F MAĻIŅINS Antons 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

18 F INNUS Raiens 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

21 F VAVILOVS Toms 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

22 D PETROVS Edgars 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

25 F LŪSIS Rendolfs 1 0 1 2 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

34 D UŽULIS Niklāvs 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

45 F DAUDZE Artūrs 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0
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46 D LEIMANIS Matīss 2 1 3 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

47 D ZAICEVS Ivans 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

92 F ANAŅJEVS Aleksejs 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

Total 4 5 9 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Head coach: GRĪNBERGS Sandis

Legend:
C Captain A Alternate Captain F Forward D Defenseman
No. Jersey number Pos. Position PP2 Powerplay goal (+2) PP1 Powerplay goal
EQ Goal, equal strength PK1 Shorthanded goal PK2 Shorthanded goal (-2) G Goals
A Assists SVS Saves SOG Shots on goal MIP Minutes in play (GK)
PIM Penalties in minutes TPP Time on power play PPG Power play goals SHG Shorthanded goals
FO+ Face-offs won FO- Face-offs lost FO+/- Face-offs net FO% Face-offs won as percentage
TOT Total

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

Page 3 / 3 Document opened: 31.01.2026 (10:09) LHF_protocol_RHS_MOG_20250308_43_22016.pdf

http://www.tcpdf.org

